
 



OFFICIAL NOTICE OF MEETING 
OF THE 
PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE OF THE MAUSTON COMMON COUNCIL 
6:00PM 
TUESDAY, JUNE 26, 2012 
MAUSTON CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS 
303 MANSION STREET 
 
1. Call to Order/Roll Call 

2. Discussion and Action Regarding Minutes of June 12, 2012, Meeting 

3. Discussion and Recommendation Regarding Power and Storage Building Project Change Order #3 

4. Discussion and Recommendation Regarding West Industrial Park Project Contract B Pay Request #4 

5. Any Other Business Properly Brought Before the Committee 

6. Adjourn 



OFFICIAL MINUTES OF MEETING 
OF THE 
MAUSTON COMMON COUNCIL PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE 
JUNE 12, 2012 
 
Call to Order/Roll Call The Public Works Committee of the Mauston Common Council met on Tuesday, 
June 12, 2012, in the Council Chambers of Mauston City Hall.  Chair Rick Noe called the meeting to order 
at 6:00pm.  Members present were Francis McCoy, Floyd Babcock and Noe.  Also present was Director of 
Public Works Rob Nelson. 
 
Minutes McCoy/Babcock to approve the minutes of the May 22, 201, meeting.  Motion carried by voice 
vote. 
 
Resolution 2012-08 Resolution for Department of Natural Resources 2011 Compliance Maintenance 
Annual Report (CMAR) McCoy/Noe to recommend to the Council to adopt Resolution 2012-08.  Motion 
carried by voice vote. 
 
Standby Power and Storage Building Project Pay Requests 
Eagle Construction Pay Request #6 McCoy/Babcock to recommend to the Council to approve pay 
request #6 in the amount of $36,368.50.  Motion carried by voice vote. 
Eagle Construction Pay Request #7 McCoy/Babcock to recommend to the Council to approve pay 
request #7 in the amount of $22,326.00.  Motion carried by voice vote. 
 
2011 Sewer Rehab Project Pay Request McCoy/Noe to recommend to the Council to approve Visu-Sewer 
pay request #2 in the amount of $35,955.27.  Motion carried by voice vote. 
 
West Industrial Park B Project Pay Request McCoy/Babcock to recommend to the Council to approve A-1 
Excavating pay request #3 in the amount of $50,848.56.  Motion carried by voice vote. 
 
2012 Road Maintenance and Repair Work Noe/Babcock to recommend to the Council to award the 2012 
road maintenance work as recommended by the Director of Public Works in the amount of $92,919.98.  
Motion carried by voice vote.  Awards were: Meyer Road to Gasser Construction in the amount of 
$46,347.72; 12/16 boat landing to Gasser Construction in the amount of $9,072.08; full width diamond 
grinding of Commercial Street to Chippewa Concrete in the amount of $30,000; crack filling various 
streets to Crack Filling Services in the amount of $7,500. 
 
State Street Utility Contract Award Babcock/McCoy to recommend to the Council to award the State 
Street Utility Contract Award to MSA-Professional Services in the amount of $37,100.  Motion carried by 
voice vote. 
 
Adjourn McCoy/Babcock to adjourn.  Motion carried by voice vote.  Meeting adjourned at 6:25pm. 
 
 
____________________________________________________   _______________ 
Rick Noe, Chair         Date 
















	COVER SHEET
	2012-06-26 public works-A
	2012-06-26  2012-06-12 public works-M
	2012-06-26 change order 3 Power and storage building
	2012-06-26 pay request 4 A-1 Excavating

